Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E15E14  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Sendix incremental type 5000 (shaft) / 5020 (hollow shaft)
Compact
•	 Small footprint:
Outer diameter 2"x 2"
Can utilize 2" or 2.5" flanges.

Special connector pin configuration
See page E15
Part number key:  5000 shaft version
Flange - 2”
1 = torque stop w/shaft seal (IP67)*
2 = torque stop (IP65)*
3 = single point tether w/shaft seal (IP67)
4 = single point tether (IP65)
5 = flex mount w/shaft seal, pitch circle Ø 57.2 mm (IP67)
6 = flex mount, pitch circle Ø 57.2 mm (IP65)
7 = flex mount w/shaft seal, pitch circle Ø 65 mm (IP67)
8 = flex mount, pitch circle Ø 65 mm (IP65)
C = slotted flex mount w/shaft seal, pitch circle Ø 63 mm (IP67)
D = slotted flex mount, pitch circle Ø 63 mm (IP65)
Bore
1 =	 Ø 6 mm
2 =	 Ø 1/4"
3 =	 Ø 10 mm
4 =	 Ø 3/8"
Input / output circuit
1 =	 5-30 VDC, TTL (26C31)
3 =	 5-30 VDC, open collector (7273)
4 =	 5 VDC, TTL (26C31)
5 =	 10-30 VDC, line driver (IC-DL)
8 =	 5-30 VDC, line driver  (7272 without bypass capacitor)
Connection type
1 = radial cable (1 meter)
2 = radial 8-pin M12 eurofast connector
4 = radial 12-pin M23 multifast connector
Pulse rate
See below
Special output signal formats
See page E62
Capacitor
0 =	 standard
A =	no bypass capacitor (vector motor)
	 (only valid with output codes 1, 3, 4, 5)
Special connector pin configuration
See page E15
* Requires 4 mm torque pin
1) Available with connection type A only.
Type
Part number key:  5020 hollow shaft version
Optional cable length
0050 = 5 meters 1)
T8.5020.XXXX.XXXX.PXXXX.XXXX
5 = 10-30 VDC, line driver (IC-DL)
8 = �5-30 VDC, line driver
(7272 without bypass capacitor)
Accessories:
•  See page J1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page G1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
7 = radial MS, 10-pin
A = optional radial cable length
E = tangential cable (1 meter)
H = 	tangential cable (0.3 meter)
	 including 8-pin M12 eurofast
	 connector
9 = radial MS, 6-pin
W = radial MS, 7-pin
Y = radial MS, 10-pin
A = optional axial cable length
B = optional radial cable length
1) Available with connection type A only.
2) Available with shaft option B only.
3) Available with flange option G only.
5 = Ø 12 mm
6 = Ø 1/2"
7 = Ø 5/8"
8 = Ø 15 mm
9 = Ø 8 mm
A = Ø 14 mm
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E17
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
E16  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
In
cr
em
en
ta
l E
nc
od
er
s
Sendix incremental type 5000 (shaft) / 5020 (hollow shaft)
5000 flange C &
Connection W & Y
Dimensions:  5000 shaft version
5000 flange 1 &
Connection 3 & 4
5000 flange 3 &
Connection 1 & 2
Radial Cable
Axial Cable
Radial Cable
Axial Cable
Mounting advice:
The flanges and shafts of the encoder and
drive should not be rigidly coupled together at
the same time.  We recommend the use of
suitable couplings (see page G1, Accessories).
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E19E18  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Sendix incremental type 5000 (shaft) / 5020 (hollow shaft)
5000 flange E &
Connection 3 & 4
5000 flange A &
Connection A & B
Dimensions:  5000 shaft version
5000 flange 7 &